loan origination and mortgage loan sale business. To a lesser degree the Company also manages the interest rate risk on it portfolio business
between interest earned on bond collateral mortgage assets and interest paid on long term debt collaterized by mortgage assets.

The Company has performed various sensitivity analyses that quantify the net financial impact of changes in interest rates on its interest
rate-sensitive assets, liabilities and commitments. These analyses presume an instantaneous parallel shift of the yield curve. Various techniques
are employed to value the underlying financial instruments and rely upon a number of critical assumptions. The scenarios presented are
illustrative. Actual experience may differ materially from the estimated amounts presented for each scenario. To the extent that yield curve shifts
are non-parallel and to the extent that actual variations in significant assumptions differ from those applied for purposes of the valuations, the
resultant valuations can also be expected to vary. Such variances may prove material.

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL INVESTMENT TRUST INC - Form 10-Q

46

25

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL INVESTMENT TRUST INC - Form 10-Q

47

March 31, 2002

If Interest Rates Were To

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

100 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 8,647 $ 8,647 $ 8,647 $ 8,647 $ 8,647 $ 8,647
Mortgage loans held for
sale, net¹ 120,991 120,991 120,728 121,254 120,344 121,644
Bond collateral,
mortgage loans and
REO, net 406,856 420,538 419,350 422,118 418,489 423,808
Derivative financial
instruments¹ 5,459 5,459 5,979 6,607 5,650 5,024
Retained interest in
securitization 1,495 1,495 1,495 1,495 1,495 1,495
Total interest-earning
assets $ 543,448 $ 557,130 $ 556,199 $ 560,121 $ 554,625 $ 560,618

Interest-bearing
liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 120,544 $ 120,544 $ 120,544 $ 120,544 $ 120,544 $ 120,544
Long-term debt, net 369,101 369,101 369,101 369,101 369,101 369,101
Due to affiliate 1,871 1,871 1,871 1,871 1,871 1,871
Total interest-bearing
liabilities $ 491,516 $ 491,516 $ 491,516 $ 491,516 $ 491,516 $ 491,516

Effect on equity $ 51,932 $ 65,614 $ 64,683 $ 68,605 $ 63,109 $ 69,102

If Interest Rates Were To

December 31, 2001 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

100 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945
Mortgage loans held for
sale, net¹ 38,095 38,161 37,954 38,120 37,872 38,203
Bond collateral, mortgage
loans and REO, net 461,378 475,292 473,883 477,127 471,294 479,192
Derivative financial
instruments¹ 926 926 1,060 1,080 1,079 759
Retained interest in
securitization 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582
Due from affiliate 159 159 159 159 159 159
Total interest-earning
assets $ 513,085 $ 527,065 $ 525,583 $ 529,013 $ 522,931 $ 530,840

Interest-bearing liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265
Long-term debt, net 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349
Due to affiliate 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786

$ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL INVESTMENT TRUST INC - Form 10-Q

48

Total interest-bearing
liabilities

Effect on equity $ 53,685 $ 67,665 $ 66,183 $ 69,613 $ 63,531 $ 71,440

¹ Mortgage loans held for sale and derivative financial instruments are extremely sensitive to short term interest rate movements.  Options on
treasury futures (i.e. puts and calls) and treasury futures are utilized to mitigate potential declines in the value of loans subject to rate lock
commitments and uncommitted loans held for sale (collectively the loan pipeline) caused by increases in interest rates.  Typically, interest rate
exposure on any given rate lock or mortgage loan is less than 30 days.  Evaluating these assets on a scale to longer-term assets does not provide
relevant value.  Therefore, mortgage loans held for sale and derivative financial instruments are shown at 10 and 25 basis point shifts (increase